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Tariff Notice No. 1984/111—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 21 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

Tariff Notice No. 1984/112—Application for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
has been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
DN C266  39.07.549 Nalgene safety shields, for use in laboratories 1984/76 61, 5 April 1984,
p. 1187

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984.
P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
3

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 18) 1983-84

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows:
1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 18) 1983-84.
(b) This notice shall come into force on the st day of June 1984.
2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the tariff items in the First Schedule hereto,

imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the
said regulations.

3. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the classes set forth in the Second
Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notice shown in the Second Schedule is hereby withdrawn.

FIRST SCHEDULE
EXEMPTION CREATED

Tariff Item Classes of Goods

31.81.88; Clocks and watches and parts thereof other than clocks incorporating radio receivers
1.01.

91.02.011 to

91.03.009

91.04.012 to

91.11.008

SECOND SCHEDULE
EXEMPTION WITHDRAWN

Tariff Item Classes of Goods Date of Exempting Notice

91.01.001 Clocks and watches and parts thereof other than clocks incorporating radio 15 April 1983 (Supplement to
91.01.009 receivers the Gazette of 14 April 1983)
91.02.011 to

91.02.019

91.04.012 to

91.11.008

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of May 1984.
HUGH TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry.
*S.R. 1973/86
ExpLANATORY NOTE: This exemption notice clarifies the exempt status of Tariff Heading 91.03.



